Contract Number: 09-DS-48-11-16-02-448
CFDA: 87.067

MODIFICATION #8 TO GRANT AGREEMENT

This Modification is made and entered into by and between tha State of Florida, Division of
Emergency Management, ("the Divigion ™), and City of Miramar (“the Reciplent") to modify the Division's
Contract Nurmber 05-DS-48-11-16-02-448, dated , February 18, 2008, (“the agreement”).

WHEREAS, the Division and the Recipient have entered into the Agreement, pursuant o which
the Division has provided a sub grant of $6,191,025.00 to Recipient; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expires on December 30, 2011; and
WHEREAS, the Division and the Recipient desire to modify the Agreement by extending it.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties contained herein, the
parias agree as follows: '

1. Paragraph 3, Period of Agreement, is hereby amended to have an expiration date for the
Agreement of February 28, 2012, Final requests for reimbursement ghould be submitted
no later than thirty (30) days after the termination date of the contract. Any requests
recelved after March 30, 2012 may, in the discretion of the Division, not be raimbursed
from this Agreement,

3 All provisions not in conflict with this Modification remain in fult force and effact, and are
1o be performed at the level specified in the Agreement.

4, All provisions of the Agreement being modified and any attachments thereto in conflict

with this Modification shall be and are hereby changed to conform with this Modification,
effective as of the date of the last execution of this Modification by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this document as of the dates set out

herein,
RECIPIENT: CIZ/fF MAR
BY]

NAME & TITLE;

DATE: wlzelu

STATE OF FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
BY: @m

NAME & TITLE: Bryan Koon, Director of the Division of Emsrgency, Managemsnt

DATE: / 2—*/ M)/t {




2008 URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE (UASI) GRANT PROGRAM
MODIFICATION #6 TO AGREEMENT WITH
STATE OF FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

CiTY OF MIRAMAR, FLORIDA

M

A Payton, City Manager

ATTEST:
81 AO @—/VQ f—P

S@ atte M. MeLeary Cily Clerk

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency
For the use of and reliance by the City of

Miramar only:
¢
(e
By: A

-='-—"".r
Waiss Serota I-}élfman Pastoriza
Cole & Boni)sﬁ’e, P.L.

City Attorne

Div. of Emergency
Management 2008 LAS)
Amendmaent #6



